DESCRIPTION
The FMSA-461 EMI filter module has been designed as a
companion for Interpoint MSA flyback power converters. Multiple
MSA power converters can be operated from a single filter provided
the total power line current does not exceed the filter maximum
rating. The FMSA filter will reduce the MSA’s power line reflected
ripple current to within the limit of MIL-STD-461C, Method CE03, as
shown in the example of Figures 4 and 5.

PIN OUT
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Squared corner and
dot on top of cover
indicate pin one.
1 3
8 4
7
2
6 5
BOTTOM
VIEW
FMSA
FMSA -  461    /     883
Base Model
MIL-STD-461 Reference
Screening
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
EMI INPUT FILTERS
See cases “A maximum dimensions” and “A1” for dimensions.
Pin Designation
1 Positive Input
2, 3 Positive Output
4 Case Ground
5, 6 Output Common
7 Input Common
8 Case Ground
FIGURE 3: PIN OUT
DSCC NUMBER
DSCC DRAWING
(5915)
96003-01HXC
FMSA-461 FILTER
SIMILAR PART
FMSA-461/883
For exact specifications for a DSCC product, refer to the
DSCC drawing: http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr
FMSA EMI FILTER
0.8 AMP
RL
Positive
Output
FMSA-461
Positive
Input
Input
Common
Case
Ground
Output
Common
C
R
DC/DC Converter
Input
Common
Case
Ground
Output
Common
RL
Multiple units
allowed up to
rated output current.
The RC output is an optional
damping circuit. It is recommended in
applications where 80 volt line
transients may occur with rise times
<200   s. See text page one
"Connection and Operation."
C = 10   F, 100V –